WALLENSTEIN

BXMT3209 Chipper-Shredder

Parts Manual
S/N TMT320940 to S/N 1MT320959




Foreword

EMB Mfg. has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in
ordering quality OEM replacement parts.

Proper and regular service and replacing old, worn or broken parts
with the correct Wallenstein parts are essential to prolonging the life
of your Wallenstein product. Please refer to this manual before
ordering any replacement parts.

All information contained in this parts manual is based on the latest
product specification available at the time of printing this manual.
If your product differs from the specifications contained within this
manual contact EMB Mfg. for information.

EMB reserves the right to alter specifications on their products at
any fime.

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without
prior written permission from EMB Mfg.

BXMT3209 RevB



Table of Contents

Main Parts

Rotor Housing

Rotor

Discharge Chute

Wiring Diagram

Decals ]

OO NONO1 N



BXMT3209 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BXMT3209 PARTS BREAKDOWN

[TEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1056W611 Belt Tightener 1
2 1056W615 Shield 1
3 1057W701 Jack Stand 1
4 1057W702 Tongue Weldment 1
5 741160 Belt, "B" x 64 1
6 741510 "L" Bushing 1" Bore 1
7 141613 Sheave, 7.35P "L" 1
8 741803 Centrifugal Clutch, 3.9P 1
9 746203 External Retaining Ring, 3/4" 2
10 146534 Key 1/4x1/4x1-1/4 1
11 146542 Key 5/16 x 5/16 x1 1
12 147135 Honda 9hp Engine 1
13 771110 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 1 2
14 771320 Hex Bolf 3/8NC x 2 1
15 171472 Hex Bolt 7/16NF x 1-1/2 1
16 273131 Washer, 3/8 4
17 173140 Washer, 7/16 1
18 174102 Set Screw #10-24 x 1/4 1
19 176121 Flange Bolt 5/16NC x 3/4 4
20 176134 Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 1 4
21 176135 Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 2 4
22 791311 4.10-6 290# NHS Tire 2

Page 4

April 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXMT3209 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1056W101 Housing, Bottom Rotor 1
BXMT 3209 & BXMT 3213 ROTOR HOUSING 2 | T056WT02 Fiousing, Upper Rofor 1
PARTS BREAKDOWN 3 1056W107 Shredder, Chute Flopper 1
4 1056W610 Concave 1

5 1056A301 Assembly, Discharge Chute 1
3 1018W107 Chipper Chute 1

7 1056Wé617 Hopper Shredder Top 1
8 10561229 Positive Stop Plate 1
9 796503 Manual Tube 3-1/2 Short 1
10 1018L994 Chipper Chute Flap Clamp 1
11 10565604 Flap, Hopper 1

12 725103 2-Bolt Flange Bearing, 1-1/4 2
13 231301 Spring 17mm x 140mm Medium 1
14 1056M304 Knife, 3" Ledger 1

15 278301 Machine Screw 1/4NC x 3/4 4

16 772111 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 7

17 278303 Machine Screw #10NF x 1/2 3

18 172752 Machine Nut, #10NF 3

19 776211 Carriage Bolf 1/4NC x 3/4 3

20 176121 Flange Bolt 5/16NC x 3/4 8

21 773131 Washer, 3/8 2

271372G8 Hex Bolt 3/8NF x 5/8 Gr8 2

172561 Flange Nut 5/8 NC 4

171617 Hex Bolt 5/8NC x 1-3/4 4

772911 Acorn Nut, 3/8NC 2

771310 Hex Bolt 3/8NC x 1 2

172231 Hex Lock Nut 3/8NC 2

176134 Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 1 1

April 2011 Page 5



BXMT3209 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BXM32 ROTOR PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. Description QTY.
1 1056M108 Knife,Shredder 27
2 1056M115 Spacer, Shredder .580 24
3 1056M303 Knife, 3" Rotor 2
4 1056M626 Retainer Rod Head 3
5 1056W103 Rotor 1
6 1056W614 Hammer Retainer Pin 3
7 171372G8 Hex Bolt, 3/8NF x 5/8 G8 4
8 172231 Hex Lock Nut 3/8NC 3

Page 6 April 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXMT3209 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

DISCHARGE CHUTE PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. QTY
1 1016W006 Discharge Chute 1
2 1012W208 Assembly, Hood Latch 1
3 1016L030 Plate, Hood Capture 1
4 1016L029 Plate, Spacer Ring 1
5 1016L027 Plate, Spacer Ring 1
6 1016L033 Deflector, Discharge Chute 1
7 1016L034 Plate, Hood Capture 1
8 771110 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 1 8
9 772111 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 8
10 719313 Knob, 5/16NC Female Stud 2
11 772914 Acorn Nut, 5/16NC 2

April 2011 Page 7



This Page is Intentionally Blank



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXMT3209 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

BXMT3209 WIRING

- RIGHT SIDE
Bl - BLUE
Br— BROWN
Gr — GREEN
Rd - RED
Yl - YELLOW
Bk — BLACK
Wh - WHITE STOP
S [>) TAL
TURN
4-WIRE
EXTEND PAST Br
COUPLER BY 24" |
—ar i\s
i
Br
._Wh_________—————l LICENSE
, LAMP
GROUND ALL| Wh =
COMMON | Br
TO FRAME @
= Br
v @ STOP
TAIL
TURN

LEFT SIDE

April 2011 Page ¢



BXMT3209 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BXMT3209 DECAL BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 294056 WALLENSTEIN Decal 1
2 794019 1" Dia. Made In Canada 3
3 794062 BXMT3209 Decal 2
4 794007 DANGER - Rotating Blades [
5 794006 CAUTION - Read Manual 1
[ 794012 WARNING - Rotating Part Hazard 1
7 794008 DANGER - Thrown Object Hazard 5
8 794013 DANGER - Missing Guard 1

=2
O-—T_

g

L= 4

WALLENSTEN
EQUIPMENT

Page 10 April 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXMT3209 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

Decals BMXT3209

794006

194056 4\ CAUTION

* leat sad  ~doryians ’m‘(ll’-“l‘“
e el L e —

> T il ofF, Sap el Shalie e, e

SOn: G MO" Moy 100 DR M pour picket 3

o 3o out wed for 88 sewwy) st e e | L)
DO ARG CHVIING NRAEIEEYG

o e S

* Vamo ™ workng ava tednt 2o b of Setem 0 freveer Mg o
iging Operss ary on eel graret

* Cuas 30t 900w IO Come LRGN DPOTSE NG

¢ Cus 307 0w 3 G, ITTROICH 30D NOER Tt B3y
) et g

o Koy g bown ol G gt b g ool el e
~waee
294062 * Kpmo Pancs, 3L, S68 S°C Cictherg Sway YO VNG Sans. Neves

— . g ] -y
* N (34w v i ot e episl 4l S s (amadiee
B Nl T L S
e e e
* Do sot slo chictemn, sewmalt or oo ad pecple ks
e L
» Do A0t ) MO Sce § COeed DuECIG 13 prevent SRt yRson
T 2°gre ehau

o lse Cowe whven bt ewdor oets iviger Do

]

DotBes, i, OO, Gl Or St Soreage mutend bes wood
RO, 1 IrEgn TaEE M ERESeT K00 Bhe TR, W
ernpre o med phacn grdhen hey o s ket sl mad e ol

O] DA 55 $150 Defirs EnCVing Iatemel S00/C8 s S
PA0ACk ke o GRTAgeE o ket Barts hefors mb g
o wors
* Aoy wow FPE Porwns Pytecthe £ gmest) bas m wlily
200743 W) MBSy GOVES NGV 0OMIEG MO
O ror pince haneis ox Ay Body ewts vt feed hopger tang
PO

94019 TR
= —
194
294007 SN A
< 4
- <
ROTATING , Q 794013
CUTTING BLADES \ \ %,O o
Ve au ©
Keep hands and feet out of E AU
oeels 4\ DANGER

while machine Is operating to

avoid serious personal injury. 'ﬁ

Stop engine, remove spark plug

wire and allow machine to come }.\. *

1o a complete stop before ) MISSING GUARD HAZARD
9 or making + Close and secure all guards and shields

adjustments. before operaling

234007 * Do not operate without guards and

2 L shields. 24013 )
194012
794008
~
=)

-

ROTATING PART HAZARD
KEEP AWAY THROWN OBJECT HAZARD
To prevent serious injury or death from
thrown objects:
* Turn machine off, stop and disable en-
gine, remove ignition key and place in

To prevent serious injury or death from
rotating parts:

« Turn machine off, stop and disable
engine, remove ignition key and place

in your pocket, set park brake and wait your pocket, set park brake and wait for
for all moving parts to stop before all moving parts to stop before adjusting,
adjusting, servicing, maintaining, servicing, maintaining repairing or un-
repairing or unplugging. plugging.

« Close and secure guard before operating. * Do not direct discharge duct towards

. . A people, animals or property. Always wear
::,:s '!'\:'r‘l‘dr;,ot’c;:;,pl;m.and clothing appropriate safety gear. Keep hands and

L a2 | feet out of discharge openings.
\. J L * Keep others away. 294008

X T

April 2011 Page 11



(WALLENSTEIN

WALLENSTEIN Products Manufactured by:

EMB MFG Inc.
4144 Boomer Line

St. Clements, Ontario
Canada NOB 2M0
Phone: 1-877-695-9283
Fax: 519-699-4146
www.embmfg.com



